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Fuel/Water Separator Element Label Placement

1

We were just contacted concerning the possibility of an issue with the 

placement of the Blue Bird labeling tag and where it is located replacement 

filters available through Parts.

The filter comes in a zip-lock bag and the tag is located as shown in 

FIGURE #1. Once the filter is removed from the bag to be installed, we are 

asking that you make sure the tag as shown in FIGURE #2 is removed 

along with any adhesive residue and cleaned as in FIGURE #3.

PLEASE NOTE: 

     New York Bus Sales has removed tags from filters in stock 

    and Blue Bird is working to address filters in their stock.

Incorrect Label Placement Part #01966993

Parts Update #24-0930

FIGURE #1 FIGURE #2 FIGURE #3

https://www.facebook.com/New-York-Bus-Sales-LLC-280877326166/timeline/
https://instagram.com/newyorkbussales/
https://twitter.com/nybussales
http://newyorkbussales.com/
http://www.nyhma.org/viewforum.php?f=2&start=0


facebook.jpg instagram.jpg twitter.jpg

©2015 New York Bus Sales. All rights reserved.

New York Bus Sales website

New York Head Mechanic website 

ALL of our Service Updates can be found on the New York Bus Sales website

Or at the New York Head Mechanic website 

Comments or Concerns:

John Johnston

jjohnston@newyorkbussales.com

Cell 315-263-0766

Director of Parts

Matt Woodman

mwoodman@newyorkbussales.com 

Cell 315-721-9748
Chittenango: 800-962-5768

Gari McQuade

gmcquade@newyorkbussales.com

Ted Neveldine 

tneveldine@newyorkbussales.com

Garry Maniacek

gmaniacek@newyorkbussales.com

John Lewin

jlewin@newyorkbussales.com

Albany: 866-867-1100

Sean Conway

sconway@newyorkbussales.com

Dan Haight

dhaight@newyorkbussales.com

Batavia: 800-463-3232

James Roeser

jroeser@newyorkbussales.com

Tyler Hartigan

thartigan@newyorkbussales.com

Outside Parts Sales

Sales Manager

Steve Quintal 

squintal@newyorkbussales.com 

Cell 315-236-3203

East 

Chad Dumar

cdumar@newyorkbussales.com  

Cell 845-500-3707

Central

Mike Rubino

mrubino@newyorkbussales.com 

West

Rich Mently

rmently@newyorkbussales.com

Southwest 

Heather Knopp

hknopp@newyorkbussales.com 

CONTACT OUR PARTS DEPARTMENT WITH ANY QUESTIONS
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